Data sheet
Actuators for modulating or 3-point control
AMV(E) 413, AMV(E) 613, 633 - with safety function
AMV(E) 410, AMV(E) 610 - without safety function
DEN-SMT/SI VD.AA.O3.02  ©  Danfoss  04/2011   1
         AMV 410, 413  AMV(-H) 610, 613, 633
 AME 410, 413 AME(-H) 610, 613, 633
AMV(E) 410, 413 is an electrical actuator with

AME 413 x 2 082G0613
Accessories for AMV 410/413
Type Code No.
Auxiliary Switch 082G0695
Potentiometer 5 kOhm 082G0696
Potentiometer 1 kOhm 082G1535
2 VD.AA.O3.02  ©  Danfoss  04/2011 DEN-SMT/SI
Data sheet AMV: 3-point control   AME: Modulating control
Type Safety
function
Control input/
Supply voltage
Pos. time
(s/mm)
End
switch Code No.
AMV 610 -
Three point
step signal/ 230 V~
15 2 082G0614
AMV 613 x 15 2 082G0616
AMV 613-Y60 1) x 15 2 082G0617
AMV 633 x 4 2 082G0618
AMV-H 613 2) x 15 2 082G0621
AME 610 - 15 2 082G0615
AME 613 x
0(4) - 20 mA dc
0(2) - 10 V dc/ 230V~
15 2 082G0619
AME 633 x 4 2 082G0620
AME-H 613 2) x 15 2 082G0622
1) Valve stroke Y60 for higher kvs DN 150 - 250
2) Version with mechanical adjustment and safety function, not type tested acc. DIN 32 730
Ordering  (continuous)
Technical data Actuators AMV / AME 410, 413
Actuator type AMV 413 AMV 410 AME 413 AME 410
Safety function 1) x - x -
Power supply/frequency 230 V, +10 to - 15 %
50/60 Hz
24 V, +10 to - 15 %
50/60 Hz
Power consumption VA 10 4 12 6
Input signal Three-point step signal
230 V / 50 Hz 0(4) - 20 mA dc
0(2) - 10 V dc 2)
Output signal positioning stroke -
Stroke mm 20
End switches (2 pieces) 230 V, 1A 24 V, 1A
Positioning time s/mm 15
Approx. positioning time with
safety return function
s/mm
stroke 0.5 to 1 - 0.5 to 1 -
Positioning force N 800 1000 800 1000
Power failure response
Safety return
function, stem
to drive out
Stem remains
in last position
Safety return
function, stem
to drive out
Stem remains
in last position
Protection code EN 60 529 IP 54 3)
Max. ambient temperature
°C
-10 to +50
Max. storage temperature -40 to +70
Manual positioning Electrical